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TABLE OF CAR PARKS

Harrow Town Centre Car Parks - Long Stay (Daily Rate)

Name Type Post Code (Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio [Location
spaces n Code

Queens House Pay on Entry |HA11US 450 0 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat £1.50 per hour 6ft 6ins 802020

Multi-Storey Coins Only 10:00 to 18:00 Sun £5.50 Daily — Mon-Fri (1.98M)

Harrow Display Ticket (excluding Christmas Day, |£2.60 Daily — Sat-Sun

Boxing Day &
Easter Sunday)

NB: QUEENS HOUSE CAR PARK IS OPEN FROM 07:00 to 20:00 MONDAY TO SATURDAY & 09:00 to 19:00 SUNDAY.

IT IS LOCKED OUTSIDE OF THESE HOURS AND VEHICLES LEFT IN THE CAR PARK AFTER IT HAS CLOSED

CANNOT BE REMOVED UNTIL THE FOLLOWING OPERATIONAL DAY

Harrow Town Centre Car Parks - Short Stay (Hourly Rate Rate)

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Greenhill Way Pay & Display |HA1 1LD 274 1 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat £1.50 per hour 7 ft 802010

Harrow 10:00 to 18:00 Sun (2.13M)

Davy House, Pay & Display |HA1 2EX 97 1 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat £1.50 per hour 6ft 6.75ins |802009

Lyon Road 10:00 to 18:00 Sun (2.0M)

Harrow

Pinner Car Parks

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Chapel Lane, Pay & Display |HAS5 1AA 154 5 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat |£1.10p per hour up to 6hrs |7 ft 802005

Pinner £12.50 over 6hrs (2.13M)

Love Lane, Pay & Display |HA5 3EE 183 6 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat  [£1.10p per hour up to 6hrs |7 ft 802006

Pinner £12.50 over 6hrs (2.13M)

West House, Pay & Display |HA5 1AE 28 3 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat  |First 30 minutes free 6ft 6.75ins |802015

Pinner £1.10p per hour up to 6hrs |(2.0M)

£12.50 over 6hrs

Wealdstone Car Parks

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Peel House Pay & Display |HA3 7FD 257 10 07:30 to 20:00 Mon-Sat [£1.10 per hour 6ft 5ins 802345

Multi-Storey, (excluding Christmas Day, |Plus £10.00 Overnight Fee ((1.96M)

Wealdstone Boxing Day & if vehicle is not removed

Easter Sunday) before Car Park Closes
NB: PEEL HOUSE IS A SECURED CAR PARK THAT IS LOCKED OUTSIDE OPERATIONAL HOURS AND VEHICLES LEFT IN THE CAR PARK AFTERIT _ |

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Palmerston Road, |Pay & Display |HA3 7HA 27 2 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat [£1.10 per hour 7 ft 802008

Wealdstone (2.13M)

Leisure Centre, Pay & Display |HA3 5BD 427 21 07:00 to 23:59 Mon-Sun |£1.00 per hour 7ft 2ins 802078

Wealdstone with first 3 Hours Free (2.2M)

NB: FIRST 3 HOURS FREE NOW AVAILABLE VIA PayByPhone

North Harrow Car Parks




TABLE OF CAR PARKS

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Cambridge Road, |Pay & Display [HA2 7LD 150 8 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Fri £1.10 per hour 7 ft 802013

North Harrow £5.50 over 4 hours (2.13M)

South Harrow Car Parks

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Brigade Close, Free HA2 0LQ 16 2 08:00 to 23:59 Mon-Sun  [60p per hour N/A 802024

South Harrow Housing Permit Holders

Only at All Other Times

Local Tariff Car Parks

Name Type Post Code |Total Dedicated |Hours of Operation Tariff Per Hour or Part Height PayByPhone
available |Disabled Hour Restrictio |Location
spaces n Code

Grimsdyke Road, |Pay & Display |HA5 4HR 86 0 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat  [60p per hour 7 ft 802072

Hatch End (2.13M)

Belmont Circle, Pay & Display |HA3 8RE 50 3 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat  [60p per hour 7 ft 802088

Belmont (2.13M)

Kingshill Drive, Pay & Display |HA3 8QT 24 1 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Sat  [60p per hour 7 ft 802087

Belmont (2.13M)

Whitchurch Pay & Display |HA7 2DU 106 6 08:00 to 18:30 Mon-Fri 60p per hour 6ft Bins 802089

Playing Fields, (1.98M)

NB: 1st Hour Free Is Now Available At One Car Park Per Day When Using PayByPhone
This exclude Harrow Leisure Centre & West House Car Parks That Have Their Own Free Period

Cashless payment via PayByPhone is available at all car parks and on-street parking places.

Pre-register for faster first-time parking and download the PayByPhone app for the easiest way to pay.

Go to paybyphone.co.uk for more information.
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